EDS socket assemblies
Rack socket assemblies
and site switchboards
Photovoltaic assembly
Switchboard for backup circuit switching
Equipped switchboards
for monitoring level and pressure
This catalogue is only a brief overview of the range of equipped

in lockable design.
Protection level: IP66
Order code: 004483460
Order code Name Assembly
MCB
char.
InA
(A)
Production key 16 32 63 1x16 3x16 3x32 3x63 1x16 3x16 3x32 3x63
004483458 EDS16S RCD 4S/3 16/32/VYP B IP66 B EDS16S RCD 4S/210/2210/0000/VYP/IP66 4 2 1 2 2 1
004483459 EDS16S RCD 4S/3 16/32/VYP B+C IP66 B+C EDS16S RCD 4S/210/2000/0210/VYP/IP66 4 2 1 2 2 1
004483460 EDS16S RCD 4S/3 16/32/VYP C IP66 C EDS16S RCD 4S/210/0000/2210/VYP/IP66 4 2 1 2 2 1
004483461 EDS16S RCD 4S/3 16/32/VYP/P B IP66 B EDS16S RCD 4S/210/2210/0000/VYP/P/IP66 4 2 1 2 2 1
004483462 EDS16S RCD 4S/3 16/32/VYP/P B+C IP66 B+C EDS16S RCD 4S/210/2000/0210/VYP/P/IP66 4 2 1 2 2 1
004483463 EDS16S RCD 4S/3 16/32/VYP/P C IP66 C EDS16S RCD 4S/210/0000/2210/VYP/P/IP66 4 2 1 2 2 1
004483464 EDS16S RCD 4S/3 16/32/VYP/E B IP66 B EDS16S RCD 4S/210/2110/0000/VYP/E/IP66 4 2 1 2 1 1
004483465 EDS16S RCD 4S/3 16/32/VYP/E B+C IP66 B+C EDS16S RCD 4S/210/2000/0110/VYP/E/IP66 4 2 1 2 1 1
004483466 EDS16S RCD 4S/3 16/32/VYP/E C IP66 C EDS16S RCD 4S/210/0000/2110/VYP/E/IP66 4 2 1 2 1 1
004483467 EDS16S RCD 4S/3 16/32/VYP/P/E B IP66 B EDS16S RCD 4S/210/2110/0000/VYP/P/E/IP66 4 2 1 2 1 1
004483468 EDS16S RCD 4S/3 16/32/VYP/P/E B+C IP66 B+C EDS16S RCD 4S/210/2000/0110/VYP/P/E/IP66 4 2 1 2 1 1
004483469 EDS16S RCD 4S/3 16/32/VYP/P/E C IP66 C EDS16S RCD 4S/210/0000/2110/VYP/P/E/IP66 4 2 1 2 1 1
Sockets
250V

Site switchboard with switch, supply cable 2m and energy counters, SCHUKO
Site switchboard, sockets 250V SCHUKO
Order code Name Assembly
MCB
char.
InA
(A)
Production key 16 32 63 1x16 3x16 3x32 3x63 1x16 3x16 3x32 3x63
004483430 EDS16S RCD 4/3 16/32/VYP B IP66 B EDS16S RCD 4/210/2210/0000/VYP/IP66 4 2 1 2 2 1
004483447 EDS16S RCD 4/3 16/32/VYP B+C IP66 B+C EDS16S RCD 4/210/2000/0210/VYP/IP66 4 2 1 2 2 1
004483448 EDS16S RCD 4/3 16/32/VYP C IP66 C EDS16S RCD 4/210/0000/2210/VYP/IP66 4 2 1 2 2 1
004483449 EDS16S RCD 4/3 16/32/VYP/P B IP66 B EDS16S RCD 4/210/2210/0000/VYP/P/IP66 4 2 1 2 2 1
004483450 EDS16S RCD 4/3 16/32/VYP/P B+C IP66 B+C EDS16S RCD 4/210/2000/0210/VYP/P/IP66 4 2 1 2 2 1
004483451 EDS16S RCD 4/3 16/32/VYP/P C IP66 C EDS16S RCD 4/210/0000/2210/VYP/P/IP66 4 2 1 2 2 1
004483452 EDS16S RCD 4/3 16/32/VYP/E B IP66 B EDS16S RCD 4/210/2110/0000/VYP/E/IP66 4 2 1 2 1 1
004483453 EDS16S RCD 4/3 16/32/VYP/E B+C IP66 B+C EDS16S RCD 4/210/2000/0110/VYP/E/IP66 4 2 1 2 1 1
004483454 EDS16S RCD 4/3 16/32/VYP/E C IP66 C EDS16S RCD 4/210/0000/2110/VYP/E/IP66 4 2 1 2 1 1
004483455 EDS16S RCD 4/3 16/32/VYP/P/E B IP66 B EDS16S RCD 4S/210/2110/0000/VYP/P/E/IP66 4 2 1 2 1 1
004483456 EDS16S RCD 4/3 16/32/VYP/P/E B+C IP66 B+C EDS16S RCD 4S/210/2000/0110/VYP/P/E/IP66 4 2 1 2 1 1
004483457 EDS16S RCD 4/3 16/32/VYP/P/E C IP66 C EDS16S RCD 4S/210/0000/2110/VYP/P/E/IP66 4 2 1 2 1 1
Sockets
250V

	• Possibility of connection via PV connectors or glands
	• Versions with rotary switch (parameter V)
Type codes:
Example: RFVE1100/12-DC2/2-16-EMT12
RFVE  □ / □ – DC □/□ - □ - □ - □ -  □
Size of board:
8 = for 1 string without switch
12 = for 2 strings with arrester without switch
18 = for 3 strings with arrester without switch
** 250V and 600V for SPD T2
** valid in agreement between producer
**and user for RDF = 0,8
Max PV voltage (V):  250*; 600*; 1100
Size of SWB (mod.) 8; 12; 18; 24; 36; 48
Number of strings: 1 - 3
Number of imputs: 1 - 3
Fuse (A): 8; 10; 12; 13; 14; 15; 16; 20**; 25**; / = without
Type of surge arrester:  EM=6,25kA; M=12,5kA Itotal
Class of surge arrester: T12 = Class 1 + 2; T2 = Class 2
Special types: V = version with rocket switch
   C = version with PV connectors
Example: RFVE1100/12-DC2/2-16-EMT12
RFVE  □ / □ – DC □/□ - □ - □ - □ -  □
Size of board:
8 = for 1 string without switch
12 = for 2 strings with arrester without switch
18 = for 3 strings with arrester without switch
** 250V and 600V for SPD T2
** valid in agreement between producer
**and user for RDF = 0,8
Max PV voltage (V):  250*; 600*; 1100
Size of SWB (mod.) 8; 12; 18; 24; 36; 48
Number of strings: 1 - 3
Number of imputs: 1 - 3
Fuse (A): 8; 10; 12; 13; 14; 15; 16; 20**; 25**; / = without
Type of surge arrester:  EM=6,25kA; M=12,5kA Itotal
Class of surge arrester: T12 = Class 1 + 2; T2 = Class 2
Special types: V = version with rocket switch
   C = version with PV connectors
Type Dimensions (mm)
A B C D E F
RFVEx/8 201 202 120 – 100 140
RFVEx/12 259 319 144 – 210 130

Material: glass fibre reinforced polyester
For cabinet and DIN rail panel assembly, order EPC cabinet + CHM inner rail panel
Objednací kód Typ skříň Rozměry (mm) Objednací
kód
Typ vnitřní
panel
Počet modulů
s panelem
(celkem)
Počet řad x počet
modulů v řadě
001102600 EPC 30-25-14 300x250x140 001102673 EPC-CHM-325 20 2x10
001102601 EPC 40-30-20 400x300x200 001102674 EPC-CHM-43 24 2x12
001102602 EPC 40-40-20 400x400x200 001102675 EPC-CHM-44 36 2x18
001102603 EPC 50-40-20 500x400x200 001102676 EPC-CHM-54 54 3x18
001102604 EPC 60-40-23 600x400x230 001102677 EPC-CHM-64 72 4x18
001102605 EPC 60-50-23 600x500x230 001102678 EPC-CHM-65 96 4x24
001102606 EPC 80-30-23 800x300x230 001102679 EPC-CHM-83 70 5x14
001102607 EPC 80-60-30 800x600x300 001102680 EPC-CHM-86 145 5x29
Order code Enclosure type
Dimensions
(mm)
Order code
Inner panel
type
Number of
modules with
panel (total)
Numbers of row x
modules in row
001102600 EPC 30-25-14 300x250x140 001102673 EPC-CHM-325 20 2x10
001102601 EPC 40-30-20 400x300x200 001102674 EPC-CHM-43 24 2x12
001102602 EPC 40-40-20 400x400x200 001102675 EPC-CHM-44 36 2x18
001102603 EPC 50-40-20 500x400x200 001102676 EPC-CHM-54 54 3x18
001102604 EPC 60-40-23 600x400x230 001102677 EPC-CHM-64 72 4x18
001102605 EPC 60-50-23 600x500x230 001102678 EPC-CHM-65 96 4x24
001102606 EPC 80-30-23 800x300x230 001102679 EPC-CHM-83 70 5x14
001102607 EPC 80-60-30 800x600x300 001102680 EPC-CHM-86 145 5x29
EPC 40-30-20 + EPC-CHM-43
29
Switchboard for backup circuit switching
RPO-H32-SM

outputs on request
HRH-ECH-MS-CECen
Order code Name Contactor
Motor
current (A)
Motor
power (kW)
004483600 HRH-ECH-MS2-CEC 1,6-2,5 0,75
004483601 HRH-ECH-MS4-CEC 2,5-4 1,1-1,5
004483602 HRH-ECH-MS6-CEC 4-6,3 2,2-2,5
004483603 HRH-ECH-MS10-CEC CEC016 6,3-10 3-4
HRH-ECH-MS1F-CECen
Order code Name Contactor
Motor
current (A)
Motor
power (kW)
004483604 HRH-ECH-MS41F-CEC 2,5-4 0,37-0,55
004483605 HRH-ECH-MS61F-CEC 4-6,3 0,55-0,75
004483606 HRH-ECH-MS101F-CEC 6,3-10 1,1-1,5
004483607 HRH-ECH-MS161F-CEC 10-16 2,2
HRH-ECH-CECen
Order code Name Contactor
Motor
current (A)
Motor
power (kW)
004483608 HRH-ECH-CEC09 CEC09 6,3 2,5
004483609 HRH-ECH-CEC16 CEC016 16 5,5
TLK-ECH-MS-CECen
Order code Name Contactor
Motor
current (A)
Motor
power (kW)
004483610 TPS-ECH-MS2-CEC 1,6-2,5 0,75
004483611 TPS-ECH-MS4-CEC 2,5-4 1,1-1,5
004483612 TPS-ECH-MS6-CEC 4-6,3 2,2-2,5
004483613 TPS-ECH-MS10-CEC CEC016 6,3-10 3-4
Order code Name
002471205 SHR-1-M
002471709 SHR-1-N
002471203 SHR-2
002471230 SHR-3
Description
Brass sensor SHR-1-M, without cable, Smax = 2,5mm², operating temperature (-25...60°C)
Stainless steel sensor SHR-1-N, without cable, Smax = 2,5mm², operating temperature (-25...60°C)
Stainless steel sensor SHR-2, without cable, Smax = 2,5mm², operating temperature (1...80°C), degree of protection IP68
Stainless steel sensor SHR-3, with 3m PVSC 2x0,75mm² cable, operating temperature < 95°C, degree of protection IP67
CEC09
CEC09
CEC09
CEC016
34
HRH-ECH-MS-CECen
Order code Name Contactor
Motor
current (A)
Motor
power (kW)
004483600 HRH-ECH-MS2-CEC 1,6-2,5 0,75
004483601 HRH-ECH-MS4-CEC 2,5-4 1,1-1,5
004483602 HRH-ECH-MS6-CEC 4-6,3 2,2-2,5
004483603 HRH-ECH-MS10-CEC CEC016 6,3-10 3-4
HRH-ECH-MS1F-CECen
Order code Name Contactor
Motor
current (A)
Motor
power (kW)
004483604 HRH-ECH-MS41F-CEC 2,5-4 0,37-0,55
004483605 HRH-ECH-MS61F-CEC 4-6,3 0,55-0,75
004483606 HRH-ECH-MS101F-CEC 6,3-10 1,1-1,5
004483607 HRH-ECH-MS161F-CEC 10-16 2,2
HRH-ECH-CECen
Order code Name Contactor
Motor
current (A)
Motor
power (kW)
004483608 HRH-ECH-CEC09 CEC09 6,3 2,5
004483609 HRH-ECH-CEC16 CEC016 16 5,5
TLK-ECH-MS-CECen
Order code Name Contactor
Motor
current (A)
Motor
power (kW)
004483610 TPS-ECH-MS2-CEC 1,6-2,5 0,75
004483611 TPS-ECH-MS4-CEC 2,5-4 1,1-1,5
004483612 TPS-ECH-MS6-CEC 4-6,3 2,2-2,5
004483613 TPS-ECH-MS10-CEC CEC016 6,3-10 3-4
Order code Name
002471205 SHR-1-M
002471709 SHR-1-N
002471203 SHR-2
002471230 SHR-3
Description
Brass sensor SHR-1-M, without cable, Smax = 2,5mm², operating temperature (-25...60°C)
Stainless steel sensor SHR-1-N, without cable, Smax = 2,5mm², operating temperature (-25...60°C)
Stainless steel sensor SHR-2, without cable, Smax = 2,5mm², operating temperature (1...80°C), degree of protection IP68
Stainless steel sensor SHR-3, with 3m PVSC 2x0,75mm² cable, operating temperature < 95°C, degree of protection IP67
CEC09
CEC09
CEC09
CEC016
HRH-ECH-CEC
Equipped level control switchboards with level switch and contactor
for 3-phase pumps in wall-mounted plastic ECH-8
	• Circuit breaker short-circuit resistance 10kA
	• Level relay HRH-5
	• Contactor CEC 09 or CEC16.10-230V-50/60Hz
Can also be manufactured
for other pump motor
outputs on request
35
HRH-ECH-MS1F-CEC
Equipped level control switchboards with level switch, motor starter
and contactor for 1-phase pumps in wall-mounted plastic ECH-8
	• Circuit breaker short-circuit resistance 10kA
	• Level relay HRH-5
	• Contactor CEC 09 or CEC16.10-230V-50/60Hz
	• Motor starter with protection against
overload and short-circuit protection, depending
on motor power
HRH-ECH-MS-CECen
Order code Name Contactor
Motor
current (A)
Motor
power (kW)
004483600 HRH-ECH-MS2-CEC 1,6-2,5 0,75
004483601 HRH-ECH-MS4-CEC 2,5-4 1,1-1,5
004483602 HRH-ECH-MS6-CEC 4-6,3 2,2-2,5
004483603 HRH-ECH-MS10-CEC CEC016 6,3-10 3-4
HRH-ECH-MS1F-CECen
Order code Name Contactor
Motor
current (A)
Motor
power (kW)
004483604 HRH-ECH-MS41F-CEC 2,5-4 0,37-0,55
004483605 HRH-ECH-MS61F-CEC 4-6,3 0,55-0,75
004483606 HRH-ECH-MS101F-CEC 6,3-10 1,1-1,5
004483607 HRH-ECH-MS161F-CEC 10-16 2,2
HRH-ECH-CECen
Order code Name Contactor
Motor
current (A)
Motor
power (kW)
004483608 HRH-ECH-CEC09 CEC09 6,3 2,5
004483609 HRH-ECH-CEC16 CEC016 16 5,5
TLK-ECH-MS-CECen
Order code Name Contactor
Motor
current (A)
Motor
power (kW)
004483610 TPS-ECH-MS2-CEC 1,6-2,5 0,75
004483611 TPS-ECH-MS4-CEC 2,5-4 1,1-1,5
004483612 TPS-ECH-MS6-CEC 4-6,3 2,2-2,5
004483613 TPS-ECH-MS10-CEC CEC016 6,3-10 3-4
Order code Name
002471205 SHR-1-M
002471709 SHR-1-N
002471203 SHR-2
002471230 SHR-3
Description
Brass sensor SHR-1-M, without cable, Smax = 2,5mm², operating temperature (-25...60°C)
Stainless steel sensor SHR-1-N, without cable, Smax = 2,5mm², operating temperature (-25...60°C)
Stainless steel sensor SHR-2, without cable, Smax = 2,5mm², operating temperature (1...80°C), degree of protection IP68
Stainless steel sensor SHR-3, with 3m PVSC 2x0,75mm² cable, operating temperature < 95°C, degree of protection IP67
CEC09
CEC09
CEC09
CEC016
36 TPS-ECH-MS-CEC
TPS-ECH-MS-CEC
Equipped switchgear for float and digital pressure switches, with level switch,
motor starter and contactor for 3-phase pumps in wall-mounted plastic ECH-8
	• Circuit breaker short-circuit resistance 10kA
	• Contactor CEC 09 or CEC16.10-230V-50/60Hz
	• Motor starter with protection against
overload and short-circuit protection,
depending on motor power
HRH-ECH-MS-CECen
Order code Name Contactor
Motor
current (A)
Motor
power (kW)
004483600 HRH-ECH-MS2-CEC 1,6-2,5 0,75
004483601 HRH-ECH-MS4-CEC 2,5-4 1,1-1,5
004483602 HRH-ECH-MS6-CEC 4-6,3 2,2-2,5
004483603 HRH-ECH-MS10-CEC CEC016 6,3-10 3-4
HRH-ECH-MS1F-CECen
Order code Name Contactor
Motor
current (A)
Motor
power (kW)
004483604 HRH-ECH-MS41F-CEC 2,5-4 0,37-0,55
004483605 HRH-ECH-MS61F-CEC 4-6,3 0,55-0,75
004483606 HRH-ECH-MS101F-CEC 6,3-10 1,1-1,5
004483607 HRH-ECH-MS161F-CEC 10-16 2,2
HRH-ECH-CECen
Order code Name Contactor
Motor
current (A)
Motor
power (kW)
004483608 HRH-ECH-CEC09 CEC09 6,3 2,5
004483609 HRH-ECH-CEC16 CEC016 16 5,5
TLK-ECH-MS-CECen
Order code Name Contactor
Motor
current (A)